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M/24 7.62 NATO S.W.S. (COMPLETE SYST~ 
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ORDERNO. 25716 
BARREL LENGTH 24 II 
CAPACITY 6 
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BARBER - M24 0140997 

oRaar· 2511s 
M/24 7.62 NATO S.W.S. (COMPLETE SVST&) 

UPC 

a 47700 2s?16 7 

ORDER 25716 
M/24 7.62 NATO S.W.S. (COMPLETE SVST61 

UPC 

I 
0 47700 25716 7 
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BARBER - M24 0140998 M-24 
INSPECTION CHECKLIST -NEW GUNS 

GUN SERIAL # __ G_._;:;{; ___ -""""G_o( ____ 3 _ _J_
1 _iJ_Ll_1 __ _ 

OP# OPERATION NAME READINGS 
410 SERIALIZE BOLT HANDLE 

' ! 
420 i ASSEMBLE ACTION 
430 ASSEMBLE TO STOCK 

440 PROOF 
i; ,;,·· 

460 CHECK HEADSPACE ,, 

470 DIS-ASSEMBLE ACTION 

' 480 MAGNAFLUX BBL ACTION 
! < .... ,_· 

490 ! MAGNAFLUX BOLT 

500 ROLLMARK CALIBER 
I 

510 I DRILL AND TAP 
SIGHT HOLES 

520 GOFF BLAST BBL I REC 

530 & APPLY COATINGS 
540 (BARREL ACTION) 

(BOLT) 

560 RE-ASSEMBLE ACTION 

A) CLEAN INSIDE OF 

BOLT ASSEMBLY 

B) INSPECT REAR FIRING 

I PIN HOLE FOR CHAMFER 

IN BOLT HEAD 

() INSPECT EJECTOR 

' HOLE FOR CHAMFER 

D) OIL FIRING PIN ASSEMBLY 

E) ADJUST TRIGGER PULL 

TO MIN. SETTING AND I I 

I 
,2.50 LBS +/- .5 LBS 11 I STAKE 
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OP # QBl.iRtfe~tiln~.t.~0999 READINGS DATE INITIAL 

560 
I 2 LBS MIN 

F) SAFETY ON FORCE 10 LBS MAX (,, d (o 0 
. () 

cQ/~tf 01 lo l'-'b'"'..-"\ 
CONT. 

G) SAFETY OFF FORCE I 2 LBS MIN I '.:!() jo Lj 0 
,,,Q /;JI lo-1 ~"-'\. 

H) TRIGGER PULL TEST 
::zf~i/o-i AND RETAINABILITY f~....._ 

I) FIRING PIN INDENT I .020 MIN I • 02'5" • .i:r;;il.1 ,_ Od"S' Q>)a.1/01 ~ 
{\ 

J) ASSEMBLE STOCK 1---;q~o7 lnt)ALL 
//'"r/i/.-

K) ASSEMBLE SWIVEL 

STUDS :Jl:J.1/01 ~ 

L) ATTACH FRONT AND 
<1 /;11 /c11 REAR SIGHT ASSY'S ~ 

M) IRON SIGHT 
Q ):JI !er ALIGNMENT /VG1 . 

N) DETACH FRONT AND 
REAR SIGHTS AND PLACE 

Q/.J1 lo-r IN NUMBERED CONTAINER ~·./\ 

640 & FUNCTION TEST AND ~ss) FAIL 
) -

650 TARGET (PASS) FAIL /·.2)-0 ') T>C.1 

MALFUNCTION CORRECTION I 
MALFUNCTION CORRECTION jl; / 

MALFUNCTION CORRECTION 
/V Vq \ 

MALFUNCTION CORRECTION \ . 
660 INSPECT FOR LIVE AMMO l -8~.o; Fn-; , 

670 FINAL INSPECTION 
~IC! I /o-i A)HEADSPACE ~ 

+/- .5 LBS 
MIN 2.50 LBS .d.li ~ .?,f. e>{.,i_rf m. I B) TRIGGER PULL MAX4.0 LBS ,j. it. o].3Q L?-1~-o 7 lt ! 

C) FUNCTION 

690 PACK 
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F 
0 

BARBER - M24 0141000 

Profile 
GunType: 
Make: 

Note: 

SWS 
Rifle 
Remington 
R. Putch 12/21/06 

5.0 ---------- ---

Trigger Profile [ lbs,inch ] 

Model: M/24 

Serial No: Form #FOOS 
Trigger: 2.5 lbs. ini. +/- .50 lbs. 

~ 2.5 --- - ------7------+-----+------,-:~""'<~=---i-----;---,;75';'---,------+---------

e 

0.5 

----------------c--= 
O.QL. ---------'------'-----'----------------------------_ooo .01 o .020 .030 .040 .050 .oeo mo .oao .o9o .1 oo 

Travel 

# Peak Force Travel To Actuate Initial Take-up Overtravel Energy To Actuate Lock Time Action Type 

1 2.547 0.060 0.034 0.039 0.051 Set Trigger 

2 2.543 0.059 0.034 0.038 0.051 Set Trigger 

3 2.536 0.058 0.033 0.039 0.050 Set Trigger 

4 2.582 0.058 0.033 0.038 0.051 Se: 

5 2.592 0.057 0.033 0.039 0.051 S>3t Tnq:.::~·': 

Trigger Scan 2.Q.1,SN10337, printed by Remingyton Arms Co., Inc .. 1212112006 10:39:25 AM 
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5.0 

4.5 

4.0 

3.5 

3.0 

F 
0 

~ 2.5 
e 

2.0 

1.5 

1.0 

0.5 

0.0 

BARBER - M24 0141001 

Profile 
Gun Type: 
Make: 

Note: 

sws 
Rifle 
Remington 
R. Putch 12/21/06 

Trigger Profile [ lbs,inch ] 

Model: M/24 
Serial No: Form #FOOS 
Trigger: 2.5 lbs. after 50 cycles +/- .50 lbs. 

·- ·-----·-i----- - ·-------~----.;-------

.000 .010 .020 .030 .040 .050 .060 .070 .080 

Travel 

# Peak Force Travel To Actuate Initial Take-up Overtravel Energy To Actuate Lock Time 

1 2.634 0.064 0.035 0.039 0.056 

2 2.620 0.064 0.037 0.039 0.053 

3 2.616 0.064 0.037 0,.039 0.054 

4 2.596 0.063 0.037 0.040 0.052 

5 2.628 0.063 0.038 0.040 0.052 

Trigger Scan 2~01 ,SN 10337, printed by Remingyton Anns Co., Inc .. 12121/2006 10:52:13 AM 

.090 .100 

Action Type 

Set Trigger 

Set Trigger 

Set Trigger 
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F 
0 

4.5 

BARBER · M24 0141002 

Profile 
GunType: 
Make: 
Note: 

sws 
Rifle 
Remington 
R. Putch 12121/06 

Trigger Profile [ lbs,inch ] 

Model: M/24 
Serial No: Form #F005 
Trigger: 3.0 lbs. ini. +/- .75 lbs. 

~ 2.51------------+-----+-----+-----!~-+~-~-++\\\-~-~--Hl--~-~-----

e 

1.0 - -- -------

0.0'------------------------'-----,;__---------------~ 
.ODO .010 .020 .030 .040 .050 .060 .070 .080 .090 .100 

Travel 

# Peak Force Travel To Actuate Initial Take-up Overtravel Energy To Actuate Lock Time Action Type 

3.120 0.063 0.036 0.036 0.063 Set Trigger 

2 3.115 0.062 0.036 0.036 0.062 Set Trigger 

3 3.120 0.061 0.036 0.037 0.060 Set Trigger 

4 3.084 0.062 O.D35 0.037 0.062 ~):."';t 

5 3.080 0.060 0.035 0.037 0.060 Sst Tnggs· 

Trigger Scan 201_ ,SN 10337, printed by Remingytan Arms Ca., Inc .. 12121/2006 11:10:41 AM 
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BARBER · M24 0141003 

Trigger Profile [ lbs,inch ] 

Profile sws Model: M/24 
GunType: Rifle Serial No: Form #F005 
Make: Remington Trigger: 3.0 lbs. after 20 cycles+/- .75 lbs. 
Note: R. Putch 12121 /06 

5.0 

4.5 1------+---------~----i-----+--------...,----------,17------------ -· 

4.0 

3.5 ---

3.0 

F 
0 

~ 2.5 
e 

2.0 

1.5 

1.0 -

0.5 

0.0 
.ODO .010 .020 .030 .040 .050 .060 .070 .080 .090 .100 

Travel 

# Peak Force Travel To Actuate Initial Take-up Overtravel Energy To Actuate Lock Time Action Type 

3.004 0.058 0.031 0.035 0.063 Set Trigger 

2 3.001 0.058 0.031 0.035 0.063 Set Trigger 

3 2.984 0.058 0.030 0.036 0.062 Set Trigger 

4 2.961 0.057 0.031 0.036 0.061 s~t -rr 
5 2.947 0.057 0.030 0.036 0.061 Set 

Trigger Scan 2.01_,SN 10337, printed by Remingyton Arms Co., Inc .. 12/21/2006 11 :12:54 AM 
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F 
0 

BARBER· M24 0141004 

Profile 
Gun Type: 
Make: 
Note: 

sws 
Rifle 
Remington 
R. Putch 12121/06 

Trigger Profile [ lbs,inch ] 

Model: M/24 
Serial No: Form #FOOS 
Trigger: 4.0 lbs. ini. +/- 1.0 lbs. 

5.0 - ---------------------------------

4.51------'------'-----'------!-----!------+-----+----4.'#'-----~------

3.0 

~ 2.5•-----------------~-----,..-+-+-1e--c.-----~--;4-i+--+o+ir-------~ 

e 

# 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

1.0 - - ----- -

0.5 

..---···-··-.-- --·-·-~---·-·-·---··--.--------'--~ 
O.OL....-~~~~-~--'-~-~~..;._~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~......;..-~~~~~~~~~~~-

.000 .010 .020 .030 .040 .050 .060 .070 .080 .090 .100 

Travel 

Peak Force Travel To Actuate Initial Take-up Overtravel Energy To Actuate Lock Time Action Type 

4.199 0.065 0.034 0.033 0.096 Set Trigger 

4.200 0.065 0.036 0.033 0.092 Set Trigger 

4.199 0.065 0.035 0.034 0.093 Set Trigger 

4.226 0.064 0.034 0.034 0.093 Se:t-i 

4.173 0.062 0.034 0.033 0.091 Set·-··~ 

Trigger Scan 2.01 ,SN 10337, printed by Remingyton Arms Co., Inc .. 12121/2006 11 :15:29 AM 
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5.0 

4.5 

4.0 

3.5 

3.0 

F 
0 

~ 2.5 
e 

2.0 

BARBER· M24 0141005 

Profile 
Gun Type: 
Make: 
Note: 

sws 
Rifle 
Remington 
R. Putch 12121/06 

Trigger Profile [ lbs,inch ] 

Model: M/24 
Serial No: Form #FOOS 
Trigger: 4.0 lbs. after 20 cycles +I- 1.0 lbs. 

0.5 . ·-·- ----· -----~----+,!/-----'------i------------------

O.Ot__ ___ _:_ ____________ _:_ ____ ;__ ___ ...:._ ________________ _ 

.000 .010 .020 .030 .040 .050 .060 .070 .080 .090 .100 

Travel 

# Peak Force Travel To Actuate Initial Take-up Overtravel Energy To Actuate Lock Time Action Type 

4.123 0.061 0.031 0.033 0.091 Set Trigger 

2 4.126 0.061 0.031 0.033 0.091 Set Trigger 

3 4.142 0.061 0.031 0.033 0.090 Set Trigger 

4 4.098 0.060 0.031 0.033 0.088 Sr:~-~, 

5 4.143 0.061 0.030 0.033 0.092 Sr::t 

Trigger Scan 2.01 ,SN 10337, printed by Remingyton Arms Co., Inc .. 12121/2006 11:17:34 AM 
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F 
0 

BARBER· M24 0141006 

Profile 
GunType: 
Make: 
Note: 

sws 
Rifle 
Remington 
R. Putch 12121/06 

Trigger Profile [ lbs,inch ] 

Model: 
Serial No: 
Trigger: 

M/24 
Form#F005 
reset to 2.5 lbs. +/- .50 lbs. for final test 

4.51------------'-----+-----+----~-------·--

4.01-----'-----'------L----+------'----+------'-----------'-H 

~ 2.5 ---·-· 
e 

# 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

0.5 

a.a~------'---------'------'------------'-----------------~ 
.000 .010 .020 .030 .040 .050 .060 .070 .080 .090 .100 

Peak Force Travel To Actuate Initial Take-up 

2.574 0.059 0.032 

2.563 0.059 0.032 

2.570 0.057 0.031 

2.572 0.058 0.030 

2.578 0.057 0.030 

Travel 

Overtravel 

0.039 

0.039 

0.039 

0.039 

0.039 

Energy To Actuate 

0.052 

0.052 

0.051 

0.052 

0.052 

Lock Time Action Type 

Set Trigger 

Set Trigger 

Set Trigger 

Av3 J.->7 

Trigger Scan 2.01 ,SN 10337, printed by Remingyton Arms Co .. Inc .. 12121/2006 11 :20:25 AM 
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F 
0 

r 
c 
e 

# 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

BARBER· M24 0141007 

Profile 
GunType: 
Make: 
Note: 

sws 
Rifle 
Remington 
R. Putch 12121/06 

Trigger Profile [ lbs,inch ] 

Model: M/24 
Serial No: Form #FOOS 
Trigger: set to 4.0 lbs. +/- 1.0 lbs. for target & accuracy 

1.01------·---------'-----"'---i:/,'----'----~----+------'-----·------·-·------··· ... 

0.51-----·-··---~---------,-.../H-----'------+-----'----~-----~----- ----·---· -

o.o~-------------------------------------------
.000 .010 .020 .030 .040 .050 .060 .070 .080 .090 .100 

Travel 

Peak Force Travel To Actuate Initial Take-up Overtravel Energy To Actuate Lock Time Action Type 

4.263 0.061 0.032 0.032 0.093 Set Trigger 

4.256 0.060 0.032 0.032 0.091 Set Trigger 

4.258 0.059 0.032 0.032 0.091 Set Trigger 

4.244 0.060 0.031 0.032 0.092 Se~ ·;·r:~;~~d' 

4.228 0.060 0.031 0.032 0.093 Set 'Tw ,__ 

Trigger Scan 2.01 ,SN 10337, printed by Remingyton Arms Co., Inc .. 12/21/2006 11 :23:25 AM 
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BARBER · M24 0141008 

SNIPER WEAPON SYSTEM - UNIQUE STATISTICAL INFOMATION 

FIREARM SERIAL NUMBER / DATASET NAME: G6623544. 0 
FILE DATE AND TIME: 01/22/2007 14:37 

THE FOLLOWING DATA IS ALL REPORTED IN UNITS OF INCHES 

The Average X Centroid of the Five Target Set: 
The Average Y Centroid of the Five Target Set: 
The Average Point of Impact of the Five Target Set: 
The Average Mean Radius of the Five Target Set: 
The Distance from POA to Centroid Target #1: 
The Distance from Centroid Target #2 to Centroid Target #1: 
The Distance from Centroid Target #3 to Centroid Target #1: 
The Distance from Centroid Target #4 to Centroid Target #1: 
The Distance from Centroid Target #5 to Centroid Target #1: 

-0.119 
-0.011 
0.119 
0.768 
0.329 
0.121 
0.396 
0.259 
0.289 
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BARBER· M24 0141009 

SERIAL NUMBER: G6623544. 
TARGET NUMBER: 1 
FILE DATE: 01/22/2007 
FILE TIME: 14:37 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

-0.320 
-0.078 
0.329 
2.545 
2.431 
2.876 
0.089 
1. 939 
0.882 

2 
6 
9 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

0 POINT# 
1: 
2 : 
3 : 
4: 
5: 
6: 
7: 
8: 
9: 

10: 

x 
0.466 

-0.585 
-0.631 
-0.232 
0.580 
0.220 

-0.199 
-0.423 
-0.428 
-1.965 
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y 

-0.713 
-1.075 
-0 .-340 
-0.065 

0.174 
-0.251 

0.497 
0.766 
1.327 

-1.104 

6 

BARBER . M24 Mc40034104s 



BARBER· M24 0141010 

SERIAL NUMBER: G6623544. 
TARGET NUMBER: 2 
FILE DATE: 01/22/2007 
FILE TIME: 14:37 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

-0.200 
-0.059 
0.209 
2.426 
2.226 
2.487 
0.286 
1. 396 
0.817 

4 
6 
10 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

0 POINT# 
1: 
2 : 
3 : 
4: 
5 : 
6: 
7: 
8: 
9: 

10: 

• 

x 
1.196 
0.630 
0.273 
0.129 

-0.345 
-0.996 
-1.230 
-0.280 
-0.345 
-1.033 
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y 
-0.074 
-0.327 

0 .-239 
-0.258 
-0.403 
-1.198 
-0.232 
0.215 
0.419 
1. 028 

6 
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BARBER· M24 0141011 

SERIAL NUMBER: G6623544. 
TARGET NUMBER: 3 
FILE DATE: 01/22/2007 
FILE TIME: 14:37 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

0.051 
0.063 
0.080 
1. 527 
2.311 
2.373 
0.325 
1. 243 
0.786 

3 
7 
10 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

0 POINT# 
1: 
2 : 
3 : 
4: 
5: 
6: 
7: 
8: 
9: 

10: 

x 
0.244 
0.703 
0.537 
0.203 

-0.181 
0.325 
0.353 

-0.296 
-0.558 
-0.824 
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-1. 055 
-0.475 
-0 .-410 
-0.372 
-0.166 
0.363 
1.255 
1.256 
0.290 

-0.060 

6 
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BARBER· M24 0141012 

SERIAL NUMBER: G6623544. 
TARGET NUMBER: 4 
FILE DATE: 01/22/2007 
FILE TIME: 14:37 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

-0.067 
-0.022 

0.070 
1.430 
1.456 
1.838 
0.461 
1.071 
0.706 

1 
8 
10 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

0 POINT# X 
1: -0.675 
2: -0.867 
3: 0.312 
4: 0. 516 
5: 0. 562 
6: 0. 446 
7: -0.482 
8: -0.441 
9: -0.602 

10: 0.563 
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y 

-0.904 
-0.679 
-0 .484 
0.134 
0. 312 
0.552 
0.390 
0.248 

-0.037 
0.249 

6 
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BARBER· M24 0141013 

SERIAL NUMBER: G6623544. 
TARGET NUMBER: 5 
FILE DATE: 01/22/2007 
FILE TIME: 14:37 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

-0.057 
0.043 
0.071 
1.705 
1.733 
1.806 
0.128 
1.099 
0.651 

4 
8 
10 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

0 POINT# X 
1: -0.126 
2: 0.316 
3: 0. 412 
4: 0.687 
5: 0.151 
6: 0 .136 
7: -0.040 
8: -0.372 
9: -0.717 

10: -1.018 

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
KINZER V. REMINGTON 

y 

-0.993 
-0.625 
-0 .-130 
0.033 
0.740 
0.370 
0.170 

-0.138 
0.425 
0.577 

6 
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